and are to be dedicated for public use. 

(yy) STREET, MAJOR shall mean a street for interurban 

continuity or regional importance; that provides 

reasonably continuous routes through the whole or major 

portion of the Town, or any street which carries volume 

greater than twelve-thousand (12,000) vehicles per day. 

(zz) STREET, SECONDARY shall mean those which carry volumes 
between five-thousand (5,000) and twelve=thousand 

(12,000) vehicles per day and act as main feeders or 

connector streets between major streets, serving as 

major traffic ways for heavy traffic flow between the